

	Real 2017 VLC+ALC	Ppto. 2018	Var.Ppto'18 s/Real '17
INGRESOS EXPLOTACIÓN EDIFICIO	168.370	188.340	11,86%
SERVICIOS A TERCEROS	104.204	151.585	45,47%
PROYECTOS	68.154	113.349	66,31%
OTROS	1.835	1.800	-1,90%
SUBTOTAL INGRESOS	342.563	455.074	32,84%
PROGRAMAS IVACE	763.315	715.000	-6,33%
TOTAL INGRESOS	1.105.879	1.170.074	5,80%
	Real 2017 VLC+ALC	Ppto. 2018	Var.Ppto'18 s/Real '17
PERSONAL	648.505	690.233	6,43%
SERVICIOS EXTERNOS	205.918	234.246	13,76%
ARRENDAMIENTO	71.781	72.427	0,90%
GASTOS GENERALES Y OTROS	137.296	153.715	11,96%
TOTAL GASTOS	1.063.499	1.150.621	8,19%
INVERSIONES	18.989	19.454	2,45%
GASTOS + INVERSIONES	1.082.488	1.170.074	8,09%